
1 Kaori SAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 10 76.56 40.76 35.80 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 1.46 4.765 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 5
2 3Lz! ! 5.90 0.76 6.663 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1
3 CCoSp4 3.50 1.10 4.603 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3
4 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.74 12.193 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 4
5 FCSp4 3.20 1.14 4.344 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4
6 StSq3 3.30 1.32 4.625 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
7 LSp4 2.70 0.89 3.594 2 4 4 3 2 3 3 4

32.35 40.76

Skating Skills 0.80 9.009.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 8.50 8.50 9.00 9.00 9.00
Transitions 0.80 8.759.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.75
Performance 0.80 9.049.25 9.00 9.50 9.25 8.50 8.50 9.00 9.00 9.25
Composition 0.80 9.009.50 8.75 9.50 9.25 8.50 8.50 9.00 9.00 9.00
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.969.25 9.00 9.25 9.25 8.25 8.25 9.25 8.75 9.00

35.80

2 Mana KAWABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 2 73.88 42.71 31.17 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

0.00

1 3A 8.00 2.06 10.062 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
2 3Lz+3T 10.10 1.35 11.452 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2
3 FSSp4 3.00 0.56 3.562 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2
4 3F! ! 5.83 X 0.15 5.981 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1
5 StSq3 3.30 0.85 4.151 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3
6 LSp4 2.70 0.66 3.362 3 3 3 2 2 1 2 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.65 4.152 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2

36.43 42.71

Skating Skills 0.80 7.937.75 8.50 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.25
Transitions 0.80 7.507.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 8.00
Performance 0.80 7.968.25 8.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.50
Composition 0.80 7.828.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.757.75 8.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.50

31.17
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3 Young YOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOR 9 68.08 36.11 32.97 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-1.00

1 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3Lz+3Tq q 10.10 -0.17 9.930 -2 1 0 -1 0 0 0 -1
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.69 3.892 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
4 LSp3 2.40 0.75 3.153 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 1
5 3F 5.83 X 1.36 7.194 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 3
6 StSq3 3.30 0.80 4.103 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 3
7 CCoSp4 3.50 1.15 4.654 3 3 3 2 3 4 3 4

34.73 36.11

Skating Skills 0.80 8.438.50 8.25 8.50 8.50 7.75 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50
Transitions 0.80 8.008.25 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.25 8.25
Performance 0.80 8.218.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.00 8.50
Composition 0.80 8.368.50 8.00 8.25 8.50 7.75 8.25 8.50 8.50 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.218.50 7.75 8.25 8.25 7.50 7.75 8.50 8.50 8.75

32.97

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

4 Alysa LIU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 8 67.72 35.44 33.28 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

-1.00

1 3A< < 6.40 -3.20 3.20-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3F 5.30 1.29 6.593 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 2
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.87 4.073 3 3 3 2 3 2 2 3
4 3Lzq+3T< < 10.19 X -2.02 8.17-3 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4 -4 -4 -3
5 CCoSp4 3.50 1.00 4.503 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
6 StSq4 3.90 1.23 5.133 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 LSp4 2.70 1.08 3.784 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 4

35.19 35.44

Skating Skills 0.80 8.188.25 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.00
Transitions 0.80 8.258.25 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.25
Performance 0.80 8.258.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 8.25
Composition 0.80 8.548.50 8.75 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 8.398.25 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.50

33.28

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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5 Eunsoo LIM

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOR 7 65.23 33.75 31.48 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz! ! 5.90 -0.34 5.561 -1 -2 0 -3 -1 0 0 0
2 2A 3.30 0.71 4.012 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 3
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.69 3.892 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3
4 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.76 8.022 1 2 1 0 2 2 1 1
5 LSp4 2.70 0.73 3.433 3 4 2 1 3 3 2 3
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.55 4.053 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1
7 StSq4 3.90 0.89 4.793 1 1 2 2 3 3 2 3

29.76 33.75

Skating Skills 0.80 7.968.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.25
Transitions 0.80 7.618.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00
Performance 0.80 7.938.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.25 8.25
Composition 0.80 7.938.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.938.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.50

31.48

6 Amber GLENN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 5 63.43 32.61 30.82 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3A<< << 3.30 -1.65 1.65-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3F+3Tq q 9.50 -0.30 9.201 -1 -2 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1
3 CCoSp4 3.50 1.10 4.604 4 2 2 3 3 3 3 4
4 3Lo 5.39 X 1.33 6.723 3 3 4 2 2 3 2 3
5 FSSp3 2.60 0.45 3.052 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 1
6 StSq3 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2
7 LSp4 2.70 0.73 3.434 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 2

30.29 32.61

Skating Skills 0.80 7.898.25 8.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 8.25 7.50
Transitions 0.80 7.437.75 8.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.00
Performance 0.80 7.718.25 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.25
Composition 0.80 7.758.25 8.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.50
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.758.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.25

30.82

WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 13 NOV 2021 18:18



7 Rino MATSUIKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 1 63.34 32.42 30.92 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz<+3T < 8.92 -0.54 8.38-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 0
2 2A 3.30 0.90 4.203 2 4 3 2 2 3 3 3
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.82 4.023 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3
4 3F 5.83 X 0.76 6.592 3 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
5 LSp4 2.70 0.46 3.162 2 1 2 1 0 2 2 3
6 StSq1 1.80 0.46 2.263 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2
7 CCoSp3 3.00 0.81 3.814 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3

28.75 32.42

Skating Skills 0.80 7.647.75 8.75 8.25 8.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.75
Transitions 0.80 7.507.75 8.50 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 8.00
Performance 0.80 7.868.25 8.75 8.50 8.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.75 8.25
Composition 0.80 7.868.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 8.00
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.798.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 8.25

30.92

8 Nicole SCHOTT

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

GER 4 59.26 29.67 29.59 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3T+3T 8.40 0.90 9.302 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 2
2 3F< < 4.24 -1.39 2.85-3 -4 -3 -4 -3 -2 -3 -4 -3
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.841 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 2A 3.63 X 0.38 4.010 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2
5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.302 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 3
6 StSq2 2.60 0.45 3.051 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2
7 LSp4 2.70 0.62 3.323 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 2

27.77 29.67

Skating Skills 0.80 7.437.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.75
Transitions 0.80 7.147.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.50
Performance 0.80 7.437.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50
Composition 0.80 7.507.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 8.00 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.507.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 8.00

29.59

WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 13 NOV 2021 18:18



WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

9 Seoyeong WI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

KOR 3 58.23 30.62 28.61 1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

-1.00

1 2A 3.30 0.66 3.963 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2
2 3F! ! 5.30 -0.15 5.150 0 -2 0 -1 0 0 -1 0
3 FCSp4 3.20 0.05 3.250 -1 -2 1 1 1 2 -2 1
4 3Lz+3T< < 10.19 X -2.95 7.24-5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5
5 StSq3 3.30 0.42 3.721 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1
6 CCoSp4 3.50 0.55 4.052 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1
7 SSp4 2.50 0.75 3.253 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3

31.29 30.62

Skating Skills 0.80 7.367.50 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50
Transitions 0.80 7.007.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25
Performance 0.80 7.077.25 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.50
Composition 0.80 7.297.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75
Interpretation of the Music 0.80 7.047.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50

28.61

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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